● Current sensing resistor
● Small size and lightweight
● Realize both low-resistance & High-precision by original thick film resistive element & special electrode
　　structure
● Suitable for both reflow and flow soldering
● Realize High-power by double-sided resistive elements structure that aimed to suppress temperature rising
: ERJ2LW, 3LW, 6LW, 2BW, 3BW, 6BW, 8BW, 6CW, 8CW
● Low TCR : ±75×10－6/K(ERJ6CW, ERJ8CW)

ERJ L03, L06, L08, L14, L12, L1D, L1W series
  Features
 Explanation of part numbers
(Low Resistance Type)
Thick Film Chip Resistors
ERJ 2LW, 3LW, 6LW series
ERJ 2BW, 3BW, 6BW, 8BW, 6CW, 8CW series
ERJ 2B, 3B, 6D, 6B, 8B, 14B series
ERJ type
ERJ 3R, 6R, 8R, 14R, 12R, 12Z, 1TR series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E R J 2 B W G R 0 4 7 X
ERJL1W are not a recommended product.
Not recommended for new design.
Thick Film Chip Resistors (Low Resistance Type)
● ERJ2BS/2BQ, 3BS/3BQ, 6BS/6BQ, 8BS/8BQ, 14BS/14BQ, 6D, 3R, 6R, 8R, 14R,
12R, 12Z, 1TR series        <High power type/Standard type>
*2B:0.22 Ω to 1.0 Ω
*Please refer to the
 rating table for the
 resistance tolerance.
● ERJL03, L06, L08, L14, L12, L1D, L1W series  <Low TCR type>
*L03, L06, L08 : 47 mΩ to 100 mΩ
L1D, L1W : 40 mΩ to 100 mΩ
Not recommended for new design
＜High power (double-sided resistive elements structure) type＞
*1: Use it on the condition that the case temperature is below the upper category temperature.
*2: Please contact us when resistors of irregular series are needed.
　　・ Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV) shall be determined from RCWV=√Power Rating × Resistance Value.
　　・ Overload Test Voltage (OTV) shall be determined from OTV=Specified Magnification (refer to performance) × RCW.
Grade 1
Grade 0
Grade 1
–55 to +125
–55 to +155
–55 to +125
10 m to 50 m
AEC-Q200
Grade
Part No.
(inch size)
:0 to +150
10 mΩ ≤ R < 15 mΩ :0 to +300
15 mΩ ≤ R ≤ 100 mΩ
(E24)
(E24)
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
0.2
Power rating
(70 ℃)*1
(W)
1
±0.5, ±1, ±2, ±5
±1, ±2, ±5
±1, ±2, ±5
±1, ±2, ±5
±1, ±2, ±5
±1, ±2, ±5
±1, ±2, ±5
Resistance
range*2
(Ω)
Category
temperature
range(℃)
T.C.R.
(×10-6/K)
±1, ±2, ±5 10 m
Resistance tolerance
(%)
0 to +500
0 to +700
0 to +300

Resistance value
L14
 Explanation of part numbers
 Ratings
 ERJ6CW (0805)
 ERJ8CW (1206)
 ERJ8BW (1206)
 ERJ6BW (0805)
 ERJ3BW (0603)
 ERJ3LW (0603)
 ERJ2LW (0402)
 ERJ6LW (0805)
 ERJ2BW (0402)
(E24)
:0 to +200
10 mΩ ≤ R < 20 mΩ :0 to +200
20 mΩ ≤ R < 47 mΩ :0 to +150
47 mΩ ≤ R ≤ 100 mΩ :0 to +100
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E R J 8 R Q F R 2 2 V
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E R J L 1 4 K J 5 0 M U
*
NRFND
NRFND
NRFND
Thick Film Chip Resistors (Low Resistance Type)
＜High power type＞
*1: Use it on the condition that the case temperature is below the upper category temperature.
*2: E96 series resistance values are also available. Please contact us for details.
*3: Please contact us when resistors of irregular series are needed.
　　・ Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV) shall be determined from RCWV=√Power Rating × Resistance Value.
　　・ Overload Test Voltage (OTV) shall be determined from OTV=Specified Magnification (refer to performance) × RCW.
＜Standard type＞
*1: Use it on the condition that the case temperature is below the upper category temperature.
*2: Please contact us when resistors of irregular series are needed.
　　・ Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV) shall be determined from RCWV=√Power Rating × Resistance Value.
　　・ Overload Test Voltage (OTV) shall be determined from OTV=Specified Magnification (refer to performance) × RCW.
0.10 to 0.20 (E24*2) 0.10 Ω ≤ R < 0.22 Ω  : 0 to +150
 : ±200
0.22 Ω ≤ R < 1.0 Ω  : 0 to +100
  1.0 Ω ≤ R ≤ 9.1 Ω  : ±100
0.22 to 0.91 (E24) 0.22 Ω ≤ R < 1.0 Ω  : 0 to +250
1.0 to 9.1 (E24)   1.0 Ω ≤ R ≤ 9.1 Ω  : ±200
 : 0 to +250
0.10 Ω ≤ R < 0.22 Ω  : 0 to +250
0.22 to 0.91 (E24)
±1, ±2, ±5
±1, ±2, ±5
 : 0 to +250
0.22 to 0.91 (E24) 0.22 Ω ≤ R < 1.0 Ω  : 0 to +250
1.0 to 9.1 (E24)   1.0 Ω ≤ R ≤ 9.1 Ω
Category
temperature
range(℃)
AEC-Q200
Grade
±1, ±2, ±5
 : ±200
0.10 to 0.20 (E24)
0.10 Ω ≤ R < 0.22 Ω  : 0 to +250
0.22 to 0.91 (E24)
1.0 to 9.1 (E24)
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 1-Nov-22
Part No.
(inch size)
Power rating
(70 ℃)*1
(W)
Resistance tolerance
(%)
0.1 ±1, ±2, ±5